

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SA) DEPARTMENT SECRETARIAT

No.F.17(1)/GA(SA)/2015

Dated, Agt., the 9th December, 2016.

NOTIFICATION

Sub:-

Change of date of holiday on account of Milad-Un-Nabi or Id –E-Milad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) during 2016.

The Governor of Tripura is pleased to declare 12th December, 2016 (Monday) as Holiday on account of Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E-Milad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) instead of 13th December, 2016 (Tuesday), for all the Government Offices, Educational Institution, Revenue and Executive Magistrate Courts of the Government of Tripura.

This is in partial modification of this Department's Notification of even number dated 5^{th} October, 2015.

By Order etc.

(S.K.Debbarma)

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

To

- 1. The Principal Secretary to the Governor, Tripura, Raj Bhavan, Agartala for favour of information.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Tripura for information.

3. PS/APS to all the Ministers, Tripura, Agartala.

- 4. SA & J. Secy. to the Chief Secretary, Tripura for information.
- 5. PS/APS to all the Principal Secretaries/ Commissioners/ Secretaries/Spl. Secretaries, Tripura for information.
- 6. All Heads of Departments (.....) with request to circulate the notification to all the Heads of Offices/DDOs' of their Departments.
- 7. The Director, ICAT, Govt. of Tripura for wide publication of the notification.
- 8. The Station Director, All India Radio, Agartala with request to broadcast the content of the notification in the local news for being broadcasted from All-India Radio.
- 9. The Station Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Agartala with a request to telecast the above declaration of holiday.
- 10. The Director, GA (Printing & Stationary) Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala with a request to arrange publication of the above Notification in the extra ordinary issue of Tripura Gazette for general information.
- 11. The Registrar, High Court of Tripura, Agartala.
- 12. The Registrar, Tripura University, Agartala.

13. All State Government/Union Territories.

- 14. The Office-in-charge, NIC, Tripura with request to upload the Notification in the website.
- 15. The Director, I.T., Indranagar, Agartala.

Under Secretary to the Government of Tripura.